

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A
LISTED ON: 11.08.2015.
COURT No. :
ITEM No. :

TRANSFERRED CASE (C) NOS. 43, 64 & 65 OF 2015
(@TP(C) 363, 353 AND 356 OF 2015)

RELIANCE TELECOM LTD. & ANR. Etc.

...Petitioners

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transferred Cases above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st JULY, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners pray for two weeks' time to file additional affidavit and the written submissions.

List these matters on 11th August, 2015."

It is submitted that Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate has on 10th August, 2015 filed reply on behalf of the petitioners reliance telecom and reliance communications with the permission of the Hon'ble Court without serving its copy on Mr. Mohit Paul, Advocate in TC 43 of 2015. However, copy of the same has been included in the paper books,

It is further submitted that Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate has on 10th August, 2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of the Petitioner Bharti Airtel Limited to the Affidavit filed by the Union of India with the permission of the Hon'ble Court in TC 65 of 2015 after serving its copy on other side. Copy of the same has been included in the Paper Books.

Service of notice is complete in all the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 10th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate.
48, Lawyer Chamber.S.C.I.
Mr. D. S. Mehara, Advocate. Central Agency S.C.I.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Advocate,
6 – School Lane, New Delhi 01.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate.
339, Lawyer Chamber, S.C.I.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR