

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A  
LISTED ON: 15.09.2015.  
COURT No. :  
ITEM No. :

TRANSFERRED CASE (C) NOS. 43, 64 & 65 OF 2015  
(@TP(C) 363, 353 AND 356 OF 2015)

RELIANCE TELECOM LTD. & ANR. Etc.

...Petitioners

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned alongwith S.L.P (C) 5735-5736 of 2015 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2015, when the Court inter alia order was pass:

"It is conceded at the Bar that as the writ petition has been addressed on its own merits and the auction has taken place, subject to final result of the special leave petitions and the transferred cases, there is no justification to keep the special leave petitions pending. In our considered opinion, the submission raised by the learned counsel for the parties is justified and, therefore, we are inclined to think that nothing really remains to be adjudicated in the special leave petitions as the whole controversy is being addressed to in the transferred cases.

The successful bidders, who have been impleaded in the special leave petitions by virtue of the order passed by this Court on 26<sup>th</sup> March, 2015, shall be deemed to have been impleaded in the pending transferred cases and are permitted to argue the matter. Be it noted, the successful bidders who have sought impleadment before this Court, shall be impleaded as respondents in all the transferred cases. Registry is directed to rectify the cause title accordingly."

Pursuant to order quoted above the impleaded as the parties Respondent impleaded in the Transferred Cases above mentioned and cause title has been amended and copy of the same is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete in all the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 14<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Cont..2/-

Copy to : Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate.  
48, Lawyer Chamber.S.C.I.  
Mr. D. S. Mehara, Advocate. Central Agency S.C.I.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, Advocate,  
6 – School Lane, New Delhi 01.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate.  
339, Lawyer Chamber, S.C.I.  
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Advocate.  
Mr. Kishore Kunal, Advocate  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

kom