

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 43/2015

RELIANCE TELECOM LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 64/2015

(With T.C.(C) No. 65/2015

(With

Date : 15/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Safaya, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmeesh Kamath, Adv.
Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Amit Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harsh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Chattopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Nidhiram Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Dhurv Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
Mr. K. Parmeshwar, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Jha, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Mathews, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. Bijuraman, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. C. A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mansoor Ali Shoket, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kala, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pukhambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ritin Rail, learned counsel appearing on behalf of learned Solicitor General for India, submitted that Union of India has framed a policy relating to spectrum trading.

At this juncture, Mr. Chidambaram, learned senior counsel and Mr. Gopal Jain, learned senior counsel submitted that the said policy has no relevance to the present *lis*.

Be that as it may, let the policy be brought on record by 21.09.2015.

List the matter on 23.09.2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master