

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A
LISTED ON: 23.09.2015.
COURT No. :
ITEM No. :

TRANSFERRED CASE (C.) NOS. 43, 64 & 65 OF 2015
(@TP(C) 363, 353 AND 356 OF 2015)

RELIANCE TELECOM LTD. & ANR. Etc.

...Petitioners

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th September, 2015, when the Court inter alia order was pass:

"Mr. Ritin Rail, learned counsel appearing on behalf of learned Solicitor General for India, submitted that Union of India has framed a policy relating to spectrum trading.

At this juncture, Mr. Chidambaram, learned senior counsel and Mr. Gopal Jain, learned senior counsel submitted that the said policy has no relevance to the present lis.

Be that as it may, let the policy be brought on record by 21.09.2015.

List the matter on 23.09.2015."

It is submitted that Mr. D.S. Mehra, Advocate has on 22nd September, 2015 filed Affidavit on behalf of Union of India after serving its copy on other side with the permission of the Hon'ble Court. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete in all the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate.
48, Lawyer Chamber.S.C.I.
Mr. D. S. Mehara, Advocate. Central Agency S.C.I.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Advocate,
6 – School Lane, New Delhi 01.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate.
339, Lawyer Chamber, S.C.I.
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Advocate.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, Advocate
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR